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McMANUS J ' SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

'I 1

CJ- - II I "II 3-- 3 4. . I

Markets
lb.; head lettuce, trimmed, 40c lb.; dry
onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c bunch;
green mangoes. 5c each; garlic, 75c lb.
cabbage, 10c lb.; egg plant, 25c lb.;
celery, 2oc a bunch; green beans.
25c a pound; spinach, 20c lb.; sweet
potatoes, 10c lb.; rutabagas, 5c lb.;
turnips, 10c lb.; Spanish onions, 15c
lb.; shallotts, 15c lb., 2 for 25c; new
turnips. 20c bunch; white radishes. 5c

Anaconda, 59 3-- 8.

Bethlehem Steel. "B" 9J.
Chesapeake and Ohio, oi 1--

Chino Copper. 33 1-- 4.

General Motors. 32 1--

Goodrich Tiree. 71 3-- 4.

Mexican Petroleum, 183 1-- 2.

Pennsylvania, 43 1--

Reading, 87 3--

Studebaker. 97.
Union Pacific. 122 3-- 8.

U. S. Steel. 99.
Utah Copper. 72 1-- 2.

Red Regulars Lambasted
By Peppy Colts, 12--4

MIAMI, Fla., March 13. The sec-
ond game of a series between tho
Regulars and Colts at the Cincinnati
training camp here Friday resulted in
the Regulars taking on a 12 to 4

drubbing.
Manager Moran was forced to send

Sewell, a product of the Florida league
into the box for the Regulars in the
fourth inning. Reuther started the
game for the Regulars and was touch-
ed for two runs in three innings.

With the advent of Sewell who ap-

pears destined to remain in the Flor-
ida league, the Colts proceeded to
chase the Regulars all over the lot in
pursuit of hard drives. When the
shouting and the tumult died, the Colts
had accumulated nine hits and seven
runs.

However, Moran left the Florida
youngster in the box and the Colt3
continued to smite the ball. Ring
started in the box for the Colts and
was touched for one run. Walters re-

lieved him in the fourth and pitched
?ood ball, although touched for a few
una in the final innings.

bunch; red radishes, 15c bunch; Brus-se-l
sprounts, 40c quart; caull-lb.- ;

cucumbers, 35c each; Irish pota
toes, 7c lb.

Eggs, 55c dozen; creamery butter,
78c lb.; country butter. 60c lb. Tur--

aeys, eac id.
Fruits.

Bananas. 12c lb.! lemons. 40c doz.:
fresh cocoanut, 25c; walnuts. 10c lb.
apples, 10c lb.; chestnuts, 50c lb.;
grape fruit, 10c each; oranges. 60c
dozen; tangerines, 60c dozen; straw-
berries, $1.00 quart, rhubarb, 30c lb.;
pears, 5c each; large eating apples, 5c
each.

Produce, Buying.
Country butter. 50c lb.; eggs, 45c

doz.; old chickens, 30c lb.; frying
chickens. 30c. lb.; turkeys. 45c lb.

A crusty man naturally is hard to
get along with.

FUNERAL NOTICE
Whitewater Lodge, I. 0. 0.

F., will hold funeral service
for Brother Henry Placke
Sunday evening. Members
are requested to met at hall
at 7 o'clock.

L A. Handley, Secretary

Notice is hereby given that the under-

signed will sell at public auction the
personal property belonging to the es-

tate of Benjamin F. Doren( deceased,
on Monday. March 22. 1920. at on
o'clock p. m., at his late residence
about six miles southeast of the City
of Richmond. Said property consists
of waeon. harness. buKKV. farm imple
ments, tools and sundry articles.

Terms of Sale: On sums or nve
dollars or less, cash. On sums of over
five dollars a credit of six months, evi-
denced by notes with approved
security. ED. F. DO REN,

Administrator.
Benjamin F. Harris. Atty.

(Feb. 28, March 3

State of Indiana. Wayne Countr. s.:
John H. ltothert vs. George W.

Vannemann et al.
Wayne Circuit Court. January Term.

1920.
No. 1R957.
BE IT KNOWN". That on the 2?th dav

of February,' 1920, the above namd
plaintiff by his attorney, filed In the
office of the Clerk of the Wayne Circuit
Court his complaint against said De-

fendants In the above entitled cause
to Quiet Title to Heal Estate, together
with the affidavit of a competent per-
son, showing that said defendant.

iOeorge w. vannemann, pi ai.. are noi
Presidents of the State of Indiana.

Paid Defendants, George w. Vann-mann- .

the unknown wife of George .

Vannemann, the unknown heirs, legit-tee- s

and devisees of George W. Vanne-
mann; William Hied, the unknown
wife of William S. Ttied. the unknown
heirs, legatees and devisees of William
S. Iiied; Christopher C. Heeler, the un-
known wife of Christopher C. Beeler.
the unknown heirs, legatees and de-
visees of Christopher C. Beeler: John
P. Smith, the unknown wife of John P.
Smith, the unknown heirs. legatees
and devisees of John P. Smith: Vanne-
mann. Hied & Company, the unknown
creditors, assignees and devisees of
Vannemann. Ried & Company, there-
fore are hereby notified of the filing
and pendency of said complaint against
them and that unless they appear and
answer or demur thereto, at the calling
of the said cause, on the loin day or
May, 19-- 0. a day of the April Term of
saiil Court to be begun and held at the
Court House in the City of Ufchmond
on the first Monday of April. ISL'O.
next, said Complaint and the matters
and things therein contained and al-

leged, will be taken as true, and tho
said cause will be heard and deter-
mined in their absence.

WITNESS the Clerk and seal of said
Court at the City of Richmond, this
2bth dav of February. 19-- 0.

MINI'S P. MEREDITH, Clerk.
PAUL, A. BECKETT.

Attorney for Plaintiff.
(Feb. 28, Mar.

ICE TO HEIRS. CREDITORS. ET
In the matter of tho estate of luls;i

P.aker. Deceased.
In the Wavne Circuit Court. Jan.

uary Term. 1920.
Notice Is hereby given that Ray K.

Shiveley as Administrator with the will
anexed of the estate of Iouisa Raker?
deseased. has presented and filed hi?
account and vouchers In final settle-
ment of said estate, and that the same
will come up for examination and ac-
tion of said Circuit Court on the 3rd
day of April. 1920. at which time all
heirs, creditors or legatees of said es-

tate are required to appear In said
Court and show cause, if any there be.
why said account and vouchers should
not be approved.

RAY K. SHIVELEY. Administrate' .
with the Will Annexed.

RAY K. SHIVELEY, Attornev.
March
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Plenty of good hand

made

HARNESS
on hand

The Old Reliable Miller
Make

a

10.00; common to fair steers, under
800 lbs., $8.009.00; medium to good
heifers, $7.00 8.00; medium to good
cows, ?6.007.00; good to choice milk-er- s,

1110.00 135.00; fair to medium
milkers, $75.00100.00; springers,
S7.5010.00; stock calves, 250 to 400
lbs., $7.0010.00.

SHEEP AND LAMBS
Good to choice sheep, $9.009.50;

"western fed lambs, $18.0019.50;
good to choice lambs, $17.5018.00;
common to medium lambs, $14.00
17.00; good to choice yearlings, $13.00

14.00; common to medium yearlings,
$10.0012.00; bucks, per 100 lbs., $7.00

8.00.

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by , McLean & Company,

Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone,
East 28; Home 81235

DAYTON, O.. March 13 Hogs Re
ceints 13 cars: 25c hlKher: choice
heavies, 240 lbs. upward. $15.00; pack- -

ers and butchers, $15.505il5.85: light
Yorkers, $15.00(915.50; pigs, $12.50'
$14.00; heavy Yorkers. $15.5Cai5.85;
stags, $8.009.00; choice fat sows,
$12.00 13.00; common to fair. $10.00

12.00.
Cattle Receipts, 7 cars: steady;

fair to good shippers, $1011; good
to choice butchers, $910; fair to me-
dium butchers, $89; fair to good
heifers, $79; choice fat cows, $8.00
9.00; fair to good fat cows, $67.50;
bologna cows, $45; butcher bulls,
$7.508.50; bologna bulls, $7508.00;
calves, $1015.

Sheep Receipts, light; market,
steady; sheep, $5.008.O0; lambs,
$12.0015.00.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., March 13. Re- -

ceipts Cattle, 200; hogs, 6,000.
Cattle Market, steady; steers, good

to choice, $11.5013.00; fair to good,
$9.5011.50; common to fair, $6.00
9.50; heifers, good to choic $10.50
12.00; fair to good, $8.50i 50; com-
mon to fair, $6.50 8.50. Cows, good
to choice, $9.0010.00; fair to good,
$7.509.00; cutters, $6.007.00; can-ner- s,

$4.505.25; stock steers, $6.50
10.50; stock heifers, $6.508.50; stock
COWS, $5.507.00. BUllS Steady; DO- -

logna, $7.508.50; fat bulls, $8.50 '

10.00. Milch cows Steady, $60.00 j

140.00. Calves Steady; good to
i.ichoice, $18.0018.50; fair to good,
$11.0018.00; common and large, $6.00

10.00.
Hogs Market, steady; heavies,

$15.0015.50; good to choice packers
,Vnd butchers, $16.00; medium, $16.00;
stags, $8.00 9.00; common to choice
beavy fat sows, $9.00 12.50; light
shippers, $15.5015.75; pigs, 110 lbs.
and less, $10.0014.00.

Shepe Steady; good to choice,
$10.0010.50; fair to good, $7.00
10.00; common, $4.006.00; bucks,
$4.007.50; lambs, steady; good to
choice, $18.0019.00; seconds, $15.00
17.00; fair to good. $17.0018.00; com-
mon skips, $10.0014.00; clipped
lambs, $9.00015.00.

(By Associated Vress)
CHICAGO. March 13. Hogs Re-

ceipts, 11,000; market, steady; bulk,
$14.5015.80; top, $16.00; heavies,
,$14.0015.25; medium, $14.7516.00;
lights, $15.4016.00; light lights,!
$14.5015.60; heavy packing sows,
'smooth, $13.0013.50j heavy packing
sows, rough, $12.2512.85; pigs, $13.25 j

14.70.
Cattle Receipts, 1,000; compared!

with a week ago: Beef steers, 25
T5c lower, better grades declining
,mostj butcher cattle, steady to 50c

Slower. Calves, 5075c higher; feed-- !

ers mostly 25c higher.
Sheep Receipts, 2,000, compared

with a week ago; wooled lambs, 25
40c lower; shorn lambs, steady; sheep;
and yearlings, steady to 25c lower.

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURG, Pa., March 13 Hogs
Receits 1800; market higher; heav-

ies, $15.2515.50; heavy Yorkers,
$17.00 17.50; light Yorkers, $15.50
16.00; pigs, $15.0015.25.

Sheep and Lainbs Receipts 50;
market steady; top sheep, $15.50; top
lambs, $20.00.

Calves Receipts CO; market high-
er; top, $19.50.

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO, March 13 Cattle

Receipts 175; steady: calves, receipts
300, 50 cents lower: $6.0023.00.

Hogs Receipts 2,400: pigs, 50 75c
higher, others 1015e higher; heavy,
$16.00 16.25; mixed. Yorkers and
light do, $16.7516.90; pigs, $16.50
16.75: rouRhs, $13.5013.75; stags,
$8.0010.50i

Sheep and Lambs Receipts 600;
lambs, 50 cents higher, $13.00 20.50;
yearlings. $12.0018.50; wethers,
$15.5016.00! ewes. $6.0014.50;
mixed sheep, $14.50 15.00.

produce market
(By Associated Press)

CHICAGO, March 13. Butter Mar--

Jtet, firm; creamery, 5268c. Eggs
Receipts, 14,833 cases; market, eas-tr- ;

lowest, 35c; firsts. 4243c. Live
poultry Market, unchanged. Pota-
toes, weaker; receipts, 58 cars;North-er- n

white, bulk, $5. 35 5.40; ditto,
sacked, $5.20 5.30; Idaho Russets,
l$5.80S.00.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, March 13 Butter fat

steady.
Eggs Steady; prime firsts, 44c;

firsts, 42 43c; seconds, 41c.
Poultry Steady; springers,

hens, 35c; turkeys, 36c.

NEW YORK STOCK LIST
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK. March 13 The closing
quotations on the stock exchange
were:

American Can, 46.
Am. Smeltirue. 65 5--

BASEBALL PARK TO

BE SPORTS CENTER

FOR ENTIRE CITY

An athletic exhibition park, which
may be used in Richmond for all civic
outdoor celebrations and athletic con-
tests is planned by the men who are
backing the booster campaign for
Richmond's baseball park.

The Exhibition park is now con-
trolled by the Richmond Exhibition
company. The committee conducting
the campaign is not directly Interested
Jn promoting the exhibition company,
but is making a determined effort to
give Richmond an athletic ground for
municipal purposes.

Twenty-tw- o hundred buttons have
already been pledged, in lots of 100,
and 78 more salesmen are needed to
distribute buttons, which will put
baseball and other athletics on a firm
footing in Richmond.

Lots of 100 Planned
To speed up the Bale of buttons,

the committee has planned to dis-
tribute them to salesmen in 100 lota,
and it is hoped that the required num-
ber of buttons will be sold next week.

Workingmen have responded wil-

lingly to the call of the committee, and
already approximately 200 buttons
have been sold in the Pennsylvania
railroad engine shops in the east
yards. .Other subscriptions of tnia
kind are needed.

That Richmond fans want league
baseball here next season la also
shown from the sale of buttons at
Hill's Cigar store, where more than
100 buttons were sold in five hoars.
Other business houses in the city have
agreed to sell 100 buttons, but 73 aro
Btill needed.

. Will Fill City's Need.
Richmond's exhibition park, while

primarily Intended for baseball, will
fill a great need in the community for
other sports and outdoor entertain-
ments as well, and every person in
the city, whether interested in base-
ball or not, will have an opportunity
to benefit by the success of the
Booster campaign.

The buttons are expected to arrive
next week, and as soon as the 100
salesmen sell 100 buttons each, plans
for league baseball here, to start the
Hew park will be mada

League baseball, if it is to be played
in Richmond next season, must get
under way Very soon. A baseball
button on the coat of every person in
Richmond who Is Interested in his
town will not only insure Richmond
a place in baseball, the national pas-
time, but will put the city in A placeto invite other forms of outdoor en-
tertainments to the city With the
assurance that there Will be a proper
place to held Uiem.

BRITISH FLYWEIGHT

GETS PRESS VICTORY

(By Associated Pess)
TOLEDO, March 43. According to

HewBpape experts gathered at the
ringside last night Jimmy "Wilde. Brit-
ish flyweight champion, easily bested
Frankie Mason, of Fort Wayne, Iud.,
American aspirant foi the titlej after
12 rounds of spectacular fighting here;

Vllde. as his Bhare for the fight re-
ceived flowed While Mason received

t5,000: The auditorium where1 the"
out was held was filled to capacity)

about 8,709 enthusiasts being present.
A number of Wemen were scattered
about the hall:

The fight was one of the greatest
seen in this country assording to ex;
perts who were present, including Ed
Smith, the refereej Who declared he
never saw a more aggressive figbter
who Was so willing to mis and cany
the fight as Was Wilde:

Smithj however, said he could not
render a decision in the affair, as un-
der the boxing commission rules here;
it ia forbidden to do sd: He intimat-
ed, however, that if a decision was
rendered a draw would have been a
fair verdict.

Wilde expected to leave here thi3
nfternoon for Jersey City:

Spiceland Falls Easy
Victim to Anderson; Milroy

Loses to Hartford City

Spiceland high failed io live up to
expectations in the basketball scrap
with Anderson at the state meet at
bloomington Friday afternoon, takins
bn a 26 to 4 trimming, the Anderson
defense preventing a field goal.

Dopesters had Spiceland all primedto eliminate Anderson. The unex-
pected showing made by Rochester
against Anderson and the overwhelm-
ing victory of Spiceland over Central
Jiigh, gave the erities room for con-
jecture'.

However, Anderson hit its stride in
jthe Spiceland game, putting up a
V'hirlwind attack and an impregnable
defense. Hooker and Gale with four
roals led Anderson in scoring. Ga!e
came in for two counters. Leigh
ounted four free throws for Spice-

land.
Milroy, Rnshville winner, wa3 elim-- 1

inated by Hartford City, 34 to 24, Fri
ll ay night.

SHAMROCKS WILL PLAY
ECONOMY INDEPENDENTS

A post season basketball game Mth
tae Economy independents will be
jilayed by th Richmond Shamrock3
Jttrmda-- night, The. following players
Arm make the trip: Runnels. Rodgera,
JSades, Gaylnr, Fitegfbbtm.'?, Dillon and
Sherry.

Public Sale

GRAIN PRICES

WAGNER GRAIN LETTER
CHICAGO, March 13. Corn and

oats slow. There is much conserva-
tism but the small receipts have again
checked the aggressive spirit Export
demand poor. Corn belt news again
suggests receipts for the coming week
will be light. May corn range for the f

weetc $1.44 to $1.50. The general
run of news remains in favor of pur-
chases, but sentiment shows an ex-

tensive trace of conservatism. Light-
er corn feeding suggested by the fact
that $1.50 to $1.55 corn Is too high
for $15 hogs. Current levels may bald
over the week end but a tendency to
become conservative is also indicated
by the failure of cash corn to continue
its upturn. The corn visible may in-
crease a little Monday.

CHICAGO GRAIN 3ANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO.,

22 Union National Bank Build-

ing. Phone 1720.
CHICAGO, March 13. Following Is

the range of futures on Chicago Board
of Trade today:

Open High Low Close
Rye.

May ......172 172 1"U4 171
Corn.

May 147 149 147y8 148
July 141 142 14H4 142

Oats.
May 82 83 82 83

July 75 75 75 75
Pork.

May 35.30 35.50
Lard.

May 21.70 21.62
Ribs.

May 18.62 18.57

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, March 13 Wheat--No.

2 red, $2.57 2.59; No. 3 red, $2.51
2.52; other grades as to qvi'ity,

$2.202.43.
Corn Unchanged.

(By Associated ?ressj
CHICAGO, Marsh 13. Corn No.

mixed, $1.54; No. 3 yellow, $1.54
1.56.

Oats No. 2 white, 9192c; No.
3 white, 8990c.

Pork, nominal; Ribs, $17.62 18.62;
Lard, $20.82.

(By Associated Press)
TOLEDO, O., March 13. Clover

seed i"rime cash, $33.55; March,
$33.55; April, $33.00; Oct., $24.25. Al-sik- e

Prime cash, $35.00; March,
$35.00; April, $35.15. Timothy Prime '

cash, 1917 and 1918. $6.00; 1919,
$6.12; April, $6.10; May, $6.05.

LIVE STOCK PRICES

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, March 13 Hogs-Rec- eipts

3,000; higher. Cattle Re-

ceipts 300; active and strong. Calves
Receipts 200; higher. Sheep, steady.

' HOGS
Good mixed, 140 lbs. up, average,

$16.2516.50; assorted, 140 to 225 lbs.,
average, $16.35 16.50; assorted, 225
to 275 lbs. up, average $15.2516.35
selected, 275 lbs. up, average, $14.75
$16.25.

Fat hogs weighing down to 140 lbs.,
$16.0016.25; fat back pigs, under
130 lbs., $15.0015.50; feeding pigs,
$14.50 down; sows, according to
quality, $11.0013.50; poor to best
iStags, 80 lbs. dock, $10.0013.25; bulk
of sows, $12.7513.25; sales in truck i
market. $15.50 16.50: light Pigs.

bl4.25 down.
CATTLE

Killing Steers Extra good. 1.300
lbs., and upward, $13. 50 14. 00; good
to choice, 1,250 lbs. and upward, $13.00

13.50; common to medium, 1,250 lbs.
$12.5013.00; good to choice. 1,100
to 1.2U0 lbs., $115012.00; common to
medium, 1,100 to 1,200 lbs.. $11.00
11.50; good to choice, 1.000 to 1,100
lbs., $10.7511.50; common to medi-
um, 1,000 to 1,100 lbs., $10.0010.75;
'fair to good, under 1,000 lbs., $9.50
10.50; good to choice yearlings, $11.00

12.50.
Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs., and

up, $11.0013.00; common to medium,
800 lbs. up $9.5010.50; good to best,
under 800 lbs., $10.50 12.00; common
to medium, Under 800 lbs., $7.50
10.00.

Cows Good to best, 1,050 lbs. up-
ward, $10. 00 12. 00; common to med-
ium, 1,050 lbs., $9.009.50; good to
best, under 1,050 lbs., $9.50 10.00;
common to medium under 1,050 lbs.,
$S.009.00; canners and cutters, $5.00

8.00.
Bulls Good to best, 1,300 lbs., up

ward, $8.509.50; good to choice un-
der 1,300 lbs., $8.009.00; fair to medi-
um, Under 1,300 lbs., $7.508.00; com-
mon to good bolognas, $6.507.50.

Calves Good to choice veals, under
200 pounds, $18.5020.00; common to
medium veals, $14.0017.00; good to
choice heavy calves, $9.5011.00;
common to medium heavy calves,
$7.009.00.

Stockers and Feeding Cattle Good
to choice steers, B00 lbs. and up, $10.00

11.00 j common to fair steers, 800
lbs. and up, $9.0010.00 good to
choice steers, under 800 lbs., $9.50

PENNSY MEN MAY FORM
BASEBALL LEAGUE AND TEAM

Men employed in the motive depart-
ment, at the Pennsy east yards, will
hold a meeting next week to decide
upon a baseball organization. A league
probably will be formed and a travel-
ing team to play Pennsy teams from
other towns, will be selected, Base-
ball diamonds will be laid out by the
railroad company on the large tract
of level ground adjoining Hawkins
swimming pool.

LIBERTY BONDS
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK. March 13. Final
prices on Liberty bonds today were:
3 $9?.06
First 4 90.50
Second 4 89.40
First 4 90.90
Second 4 89.78
Third 4 93.06
Fourth 4U 90.12
Victory 3 97.36
Victory 4 97.40

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady No. 1 timothy, $30.00

31.00; clover, $32.0033.00.

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, March 13. Hay-Fi- rm;

No. 1 timothy, $33.O033.50;
,No. 2 timothy, $32.0032.50; No. 1
clover, $31.5032.00.

BUTTER QUOTATIONS.
The wholesale price for creamery

butter is 67 cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered in Richmond, bring 69
cents a pound.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats. 90c; rye. $1.50; straw, per ton.

$8.00; new corn, $1.50 per bushel.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $83.50: per
cwt., $4.25; Oil Meal, per ton, $88.00;
cwt., $4.65; Tankage 60 per cent, $117
per ton. cwt. $6.00; Quaker Dairy
Feed, per ton, $55; per cwt, $2.85;
;alt. per bbl.. $3.00. Wheat bran, per
ton, $53.50: cwt.. 2.75: Dure wheat mid
unBa, ici ui.uu, yei -- wi. o.u,
standard middlings, per ton $58.00;
Per cwt- - 13.00.

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$2.33 for No. 1 Red wheat; $2.30 for
No. 2; $2.26 for No. 3; No. 4, $2.16.

FRUIT & VEGETABLES
(Furnished by Eggemeyer's.)

LOCAL PRODUCE
rtoetp. 10c hunch: leaf lettucp. 30o

Be a Booster

Mr. Merchant, Get on the
List and Help Put Base-
ball on the Map in

Richmond. You can
Sell 100 Buttons

. for

Base Ball
The Buttons will be here
next week and it will be up
to the fans of the commun-
ity.

These fellows are going to
sell a Hundred Buttons:

CLARENCE JESSUP
JOSEPH HILL
WILLIAM F. BOCKOFF
ELMER EGGEMEYER
DEMAS COE
JOSEPH E. MILLS
S. J. BEEBE
BARTEL & ROHE
HILL'S CIGAR STORE
W'ALDORF CAFE
THE ITEM
RICHMOND PALLADIUM
HARVEY BROWN
G. N. HARRIS
HACKMAN & KLEHFOTH
HARTER'S BARBER SHOP
REX HOTEL
R. R. ENGINE SHOP
ELKS' CLUB
JONES' SMOKE HOUSE
WESTCOTT HOTEL
TAYLOR REYNOLDS

Are You?
Call the Commercial Club and

get on the

Honor Roll

TWO FINDS HAILED

FOR CHICAGO CUBS

Mike Malloy, scout for the Chicago
Cubs, hails Pitcher Theodore Turner
and Infielder Walter (Diver) Pearce
as the best finds he has made in many
moons. Malloy says:

"Turner is sure to make good, and
the sam goes for Pearce, if he learns
to hit left-hande- I saw such presen-
t-day star infielders as Charley Hol-loch-er

and Dave Bancroft when they
still were in the minors, and neither
was as good as Pearce at the time
they entered the big leagues. He is a
natural right-hande- d hitter and the
fastest man on the squad going to
California. Because of his speed
Mitch is especially anxious to retain
him, and I know the kid will be car-
ried if he can only adapt himself to
swatting from the other side of the
plate.

"During the war Pearce played on
the League Island navy yard team,
alongside Morris Rath, now with the
Cincinnati Reds, and the combination
around Becond base was a corker.
Pearce, who came to the Cubs from
Rockford last fall under the name of
Diver, didn't have an opportunity to
show to advantage, as Mitchell's in-
field regulars were all going good and
playing very day, I know the lad Wis
twrve enough to remain in fast cam-twn-

for he proved that while play-
ing football last fall on the Peri
State eleven which was coached by
Hugo Bezdek,

Dick Niehaue, Indians hew south-
paw hurler. and Larry Gilbert, the
Champion hitter find outfielder of the
Southern league, who la expected to
join Boss Dunn's team this year, broke
into professional baseball together.The seen of their first bid for fame
ort the diamond was Battle Croek,
Mich., and it was from this club that
'Niehaus Went to the Bt, Louis Cardin-
als while Gilbert graduated to the Mil-
waukee A, A, club and later to the
Boston Braved;

Dick was with the St, Paul club
last season, While Larry was playinghis second year with the New Orleans
Pelicans, coming to the local club via
Kansas Cily. Now, after many years,
they hre hack on the same club to-

gether: That k, Dick has donned a
Uniform while Larry Is still "on tho

.'fence.'1 Perhaps Niehaus' toresennn nn
the squad may help Gilbert reach a
decision soott: If Larry does sign up,e and Nlehaus will make their iV;-lu-

to the big show together just as
they broke in at Battle Creek,

MARCH BLASTS BREAK UP
EARLHAM TRACK PRACTICE

The return of King Winter has in-t- e.

rred with the plans and prospects
of Coach Iliggins in rounding out the
Earlham track team.

Thursday, Higgins had the entire
mob galloping around the cinder and
mud track and also Friday afternoon,
although a large number, of candidates
had Important tasks elsewhere, Satur-
day will be an off day, but with the
return of Coach Mowe from the state
basketball tournament and with spring
expected to be on hand, Monday will
see the candidates going through the
stiffest workouts yet experienced.
GOLDIE RAPP AND SAM

CRANE HIT HEAVILY
Goldie Rapp and Sam Crane, known

to Richmond baseball fans, are stag-
ing a battle royal for a regular berth
on the Cincy Ileds.

Rapp lined out a hit and one run In
Thursday's game, and two hits and
one run in Friday's game. This makes
a batting average of ;42S. Crane got
one hit out nf three trials Thursdayand ihree out of four Fridav. for an
average of CTL However, Craase made
his hits against recruit pitchers
while Rapp connected With Reuther's
offerings:

NEW PARIS WINS tWOi
With only two regulars in the game,the Hagerstown high school basketball

team Was forced to take a 31 to li
from New Paris high at New Paris
Friday night. Root played practicallythe entire game for the losers, annex
ing 12 points; Kessler starred for
New Paris with Id points.

The Item basketball team received
a i3 to 8 trimming at the hands of
th$ New Parts seconds in a curtain
raiser.

Any habit you have that others donl
ham is a curse, and it they itave the
power they'll take it away from you-- .

I will sell at public auction on the farm. 1 mile northwest of Richmond

THURSDAY, MARCH 18, 11920

Beginning at 12:30 o'clock the following personal property

5 HEAD OF HORSES 5
One gray mare 5 years old, extra good worker; 1 black colt, 3 years, broke;
1 team 8 year old bay mares; 1 black mare, smooth mouth, good worker.

28 HEAD OF CATTLE 28
Five milk cows; 3 giving good flow of milk; 2 heavy springers; 20 head Here-
ford stock cattle; 3 yearling heifers.

45 HEAD OF HOGS 45
Seven red gilts, with pigs by ride; 2 pure bred Hampshire gilts, bred; 1 Hamp
shire sow, bred; 35 head feeders.

FARMING IMPLEMENTS
One Oliver 12-inc- h gang plow; 2 corn plows; 1 double disc harrow; 1 cnlti

CHARLES E. WILSON
packer.

TOM CON'XIFF and SIMON WEDDEL,

MONEY TO LOAN 46

Aucts. HARRY GILBERT, Clerk

MONEY TO LOAN 46

"THE FASTER YOU PAY
THE LESS IT COSTS"

Why promise to pay a certain amount each month? You can
never tell how hard on your pocketbook it might be later on. Our
plan of repayment permits you one to twenty months time. Take your
time if you need it or pay a3 fast as you like and save the interest.

OUR SERVICE
You can secure a loan within an hour's time when necessary. No

Inquiries made of your employer, friends or relatives. Every transac-
tion Is absolutely confidential. Courteous considerate service given
whether you borrow $10 or $300.

EASY PAYMENTS
Loans are made on Furniture, etc., and left in your possession.

Interest charged only for actual number of months and days loan Is
carried. "The faster you pay the less it costs."

Free booklet on request describing our Twenty Payment Plan

RICHMOND LOAN COMPANY
"The 'Friendly Company"

Established 1895

ROOM 207 COLONIAL BLDG., COR. MAIN AND SEVENTH ST&
Under State Supervision. PHONE 1545. Richmond, Ind.

f

I

J


